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Mr. Chad Allen 
Director, Marine 
Operations Shipping Federation of Canada United States callen@shipfed.ca 

Mr. Todd E. Allen Regional Manager NAVTOR Canada todd.allen@navtor.com 

Mr. Jorge Arroyo Program Analyst U.S. Coast Guard United States jorge.arroyo.uscg@gmail.com 

Mr. Frank August Director, Maritime OneWeb United States faugust@oneweb.net 

Mrs. Laura Azevedo PhD student University of South Florida United States laurac8@mail.usf.edu 

Mr. Michael Bergmann Director 
Past President CIRM, Advisor 
Marine Fields Germany 

michael.bergmann@bergmann-
marine.com 

Capt John Betz Los Angeles Port Pilot Los Angeles Pilot Service United States betzjohn@mac.com 

Mr. Joel Box Sales Director GateHouse Maritime United States joel.box@gatehousemaritime.com 

Mrs. Helen Brohl Executive Director 
U.S. Committee on the Marine 
Transportation System United States Helen.Brohl@cmts.gov 

Mr. Kumar Brunhart LT, MIL AIDE US Coast Guard United States kumar.f.brunhart-mcbratney@uscg.mil 

  Ben Burnham Chief, Navigation Branch 
US Army Corps of Engineers, 
ERDC-CHL United States benjamin.c.burnham@usace.army.mil 

CAPT Jim Cash Senior Consultant OpEdge Solutions, LLC United States jim.cash@opedgesolutions.com 

Ms. Tammy Castillo 
Division Manager - Aids to 
Navigation First Choice Marine Supply United States tcastillo@firstchoicemarinesupply.com 

Mr. Thomas Christensen  Secretary-General MCP Consortium Denmark thomas@dmc.international 

Mr. Mike Furlong 
Manager, Marine 
GeoAnalytics Canadian Coast Guard Canada michael.furlong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

RADM Ed Gilbert RADM Gilbert Gilbert & Associates, Inc. United States gilbinc@aol.com 

Mr. Alain Godard 
General Manager, Safety 
and Operational Services 

St. Lawrence Seaway 
Management Corporation Canada agodard@seaway.ca 

Mr. Charles Hays 
Sales & Marketing 
Manager 

American Nautical Services, 
Inc. United States charles@amnautical.com 

Mr. Hunter Karass HSSEQ Coordinator Seabulk - General Cargo United States hkarass@ckor.com 

Mr. Hongjin Kim Development Team Leader GMT Korea, Republic of neea0823@gmail.com 

Capt Kris Kubiak Director of Operations Seabulk United States kkubiak@ckor.com 
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Ms. Soyeong Lee Researcher 
Mokpo Nat'l Maritime Univ. 
S.Korea Korea, Republic of cheese_quake@nate.com 

Mr. Chikyoung Lee Deputy director 

Ministry of Oceans and 
Fisheries of the Repbulic of 
Korea Korea, Republic of ndkyoung@korea.kr 

Mr. Stéphane Lessard 
Operational Systems 
Engineer Canadian Coast Guard Canada stefless@gmail.com 

Mr. R. David Lewald USCG (CG-NAV) U.S. Coast Guard United States Robert.D.Lewald@uscg.mil 

Mr. Shawn Mauldin 
Chief of Technical 
Solutions Marine Exchange of Alaska United States shawnmauldin@mxak.org 

Ms. Natasha McMahon 
National Manager, Aids to 
navigation & Waterways Canadian Coast Guard Canada natasha.mcmahon@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Mr. Duncan McSporran 
COO/VP Aerospace & 
Defence Kognitiv Spark Canada duncan@kognitivspark.com 

RADM Bill Merlin Moderator 
Tampa Bay Harbor Safety and 
Security Committee United States billmerlin56@gmail.com 

Dr. Steven Meyers Chief Scientist 
USF Center for Maritime and 
Port Studies United States smeyers@mail.usf.edu 

CAPT Bob Moore   North American Secretariat United States coastwatch@comcast.net 

RADM Rudy Peschel RADM, USCG (ret) RTCM Board United States rudy.peschel@att.net 

Mr. Fred Pot 
Secretary, Conference 
Organization Committee 

Marine Management 
Consulting United States fpot@enavsolutions.org 

Ms. Stacey Pullman System Engineer 
Marine Technical Society 
Cyber Committee United States spullman@harris.com 

Mr. Jeffrey Robbins Deputy Fleet Manager OSG United States jrobbins@osg.com 

Miss Marie-Hélène Roy 
Manager Navigation Safety 
and Radiocommunications Transport Canada Canada   

Dr. Keiji Sato Researcher 
National Maritime Research 
Institute Japan sato-k@m.mpat.go.jp 

Mr. Bruce Skillman Marine Superintendent OSG Ship Management Inc. United States bskillman@osg.com 
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  Tor Svanes CEO Navtor Norway tor.svanes@navtor.com 

Mr. Brian Tetreault 
Navigation Systems 
Specialist US Army Corps of Engineers United States brian.j.tetreault@usace.army.mil 

Mr. Daniel Toscano Fleet Port Captain TOTE Services United States dtoscano@toteservices.com 

Capt Michael Trent Managing Director MARITECH United States michael.trent@maritech.global 

Capt Bren Wade 
Manager, Marine 
Compliance Crowley Maritime Corp. United States bren.wade@crowley.com 

Capt Robert Wallace Marine Superintendent OSG Ship Management, Inc. United States rwallace@osg.com 

Ms. Janay Weathers 
Assistant Marine 
Superintendent Seabulk United States Jweathers@ckor.com 

Dr. Edward Weaver 

Geospatial Navigation 
Solutions (GNS) Technical 
Program Manager WRSystems United States eweaver@wrsystems.com 

 Paul Welling 

Senior Expert Navigation 
and Fleet Management 
Systems Wartsila Voyage Americas, Inc. United States paul.welling@wartsila.com 

Mr. Ed Wendlandt President, RTCM RTCM President United States president@rtcm.org 

Mr.  Jason Wernig 
Account Manager - Marine 
North America SealiteUSA, LLC United States j.wernig@sealite.com 

Dr. Neil Weston Technical Director NOAA United States neil.d.weston@noaa.gov 

Mr. Francis Zachariae SECRETARY-GENERAL IALA France francis.zachariae@iala-aism.org 
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